. \$120.00 529172

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allied Products Corporation	03/07/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bush Hog, L.L.C.
Street Address:	222 N. LaSalle St.
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5291724
Patent Number:	5669213
Patent Number:	5809765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-3241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-899-1694

Email: dbrown@gouldratner.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Brown / Gould & Ratner

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Brown, Gould & Ratner, Attorney

PATENT REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0473

500023878

Total Attachments: 4

source=Scanned Bush Hog Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=Scanned Bush Hog Assignment of Patents#page2.tif source=Scanned Bush Hog Assignment of Patents#page3.tif source=Scanned Bush Hog Assignment of Patents#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by ALLIED PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10 S. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-3708 (the "Assignor"), to BUSH HOG, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 222 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1000, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1086 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee including the patents and patent applications and invention disclosure listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A and all foreign counterparts thereof (the "Rights"), including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; all patentable inventions; and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing. All such Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on inventions or resulting from applications included within the Rights to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the 7th day of March, 2000.

ASSIGNOR:

ALLIED PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this 6th day of March, 2000.

My commission expires: 10-15-2000

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANICE A BYRD
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. CCT. 15,2000

PATENT

REEL: 015788 FRAME: 0476

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

No. 4,554,978	Quick Attach Tractor Mounting Assembly for Agricultural Dozer and Loader Implement
No. 4,865,132	Tillage Implement Having Independent Depth Control
No. 5,291,724	Reel Assembly for Mower
No. 5,355,971	Drivetrain and Load Bearing Swivel Hitch Assembly and Combine Incorporating Same
No. 5,477,666	Reel Assembly for Mower
No. 5,531,283	Drivetrain and Load Bearing Swivel Hitch Assembly and Combine Incorporating Same
No. 5,450,714	Rotary Cutter with Counterrotation Gearbox
No. 5,536,032	Implement and Hitch
No. 5,626,007	Rotary Cutter With Reversible Counterrotation Gearbox
No. 5,669,213	Counterrotation Mulching Mower
No. 5,685,689	Quick Attachment System for Front End Loader
No. 5,809,765	Counterrotation Mulching Mower and Blade Assembly
No. 4,524,837	Improved Soil Conditioning & Seed Bed Preparing Aparatus
	UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS
App. No. 09/465074	Mounting system for mid-mount front end loaders
App. No. 09/493973	Mower reels with enhanced cutting

NON-UNITED STATES PATENTS

Canada No.

Rotary Mower Having Ground Supported Frames

1,260,719

Mexico No. 189,522 Rotary Mower With Counterrotation Gearbox

Canada No.

Rubber Spring for Furrow Opener

1,171,737

New Zealand No.

202,610

Rubber Spring for Furrow Opener

United Kingdom No.

2,119,615

Rubber Spring for Furrow Opener

NON-UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Canada No.

Rotary Cutter With Counterrotation Gearbox

2,159,662

Canada No.

Implement and Hitch

2,169,395

Canada No.

Counterrotation Mulching Mower

2,188,491

Canada No.

Counterrotation Mulching Mower and Blade Assembly

2,232,127

Canada No.

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

Multi-Deck Mower and Drive System

2,233,926

Mexico No. 945,628

Drivetrain and Load Bearing Swivel Hitch Assembly and Combine